Decicion No. gé} z 4 Z .

HS RAILROAD COMMISSION QF &

In the Mattor of the Apmlication of
PACIRIC GAS AND ELLCRRIC COMPANY,

a corporation, for an order ol the
Railroad Commission of the State of
California authorizing eaprlicant to
igsue and cell to The Notioral City
Company { & New York corporation)
$12,500,000 face amount of appli-
cantts £irst and roefunding mortgage
gold bonds of Sexries "C7. ,

Application Number 9964

Ce Po Cutten, Zor Applicamt.

BY TEE COMMISS ION:

0PINTIOX

" In this spplication PaciZic Gas and Electric Company asxks
permission to iscue snd sell, ot not less then 92-1/2 percent. of Zface
Tate g soerad intanant 12,500,000.00 of 4t8 fiaat end wefunding
Dortgage Sexies WCW five and one hell percont. bonds dAune Decombor I,
1952 for tho purﬁose of acouiring and paying Tor additional property
end Tor the construction of sdditions and betterments to its proper-
ties and_to those of Iit. Shasta Power Corporstlion,. |

S of Decembor 71, 1923, applicant reports $£89,929,969.41 of
stock outstending fn the hands of the public, consisting of $35,650,835
0% common stock, $54,274,984.4% of Lfirst preferred stock, including
stock oubseribed for but net Sully pald end isgued, and $£4,100.00 of
original preferred. Ls of the came date 1T revorts its cutstanding

funded dedbt & $129,592,600.00, conzisting of 86,542,000.00 of Pacific

Gac and Slectric Compary bomnds and 373,050,600.00 of underlyirg bonds.

o

49 .




The funded debt does not include $35,079,000.00 of treasury bonds, of
which $33,640;000.00 of general and refunding bonds are denosited with
the trustee of the £irst and refunding mortgsge. Other indcbtedness
1s reported as 8,895,347.16, which includes $2,323,815.21 of sccounts
peyable and ureundited bills, §1,705,870.58 of interest and 42,343,255.17
of Taxes accrued and not due, $847,773.55 of comswmer's deposits,
$712,149.00 of dividends declared and $962,483,74 of miscellsneous cur-~
ront lisbilities.

Applicant in its Exhivit "P" roports its revenues and exXpenses
and those of subsidiary companies, for the yeéx ending Decomber 31,

1923 as follows:~

G'ross revenuo L ] - - - - - L) - L] - - - L3 - - - - - - l$39,321’535.55

DEDUCTR
eintenspce . . . . . . . . . .33,442,978,84
Operating, distridution and

adninistration oxpences 16,020,544.35
T&xoa - - ® - L 2 . = ] . » 4’029,886.90 :
Depreciation « &+ . . . . . 3,224,757.06 26.718.167.15
. > ’ L ]
Belence . . . . . . 12,603,368,40
ADD: ‘ | :
Miscollzpeoms Income . + v o v o o o & o & 650,206,96
Tot& - - L] L] L] - - - 13'255’575036
DEDCCT: ‘
Interest on dbonds . . . . . .  6,551,427.23
Other interest L ] - L ] L - L - - 59128]-.58
Total 6,590,708,81
LESS:

Interest charged to construc~
tion L d [ - - - - [ 4 424l891.56

Total interest charged -
to incame - - - - 6’165’817.25

Anortization of dedt discoumnt '
and expense . . . . 3314463468

Total . . . 6,497,280,93

NET INCOME, smount availadble for divi-
dends, sinking funds and SUrpluBe... ©6,756,294.43




Raciic Gas and Electric Company owns sll the outstanding
stock, except director’s snares, of !t. Shasta Dower Corporatidn,
which corporation iz ongaged in extensive hydroelectriec comstruction
worx in Northern California. 3By Deciszsion Numbdber 8724, dated March
10, 1921, the Commission suthorized Pacific Gaz and Tlectric Commany
and Mt. Shaate Power Coxnoration to execute & moxtzage, or deed of
trust, to secure the yoyment of $160,000,000,00 o2 First and rofunding .
mortgage bonds., EHeretolore, under various orders of the Commiszsion,
the company has issued $10,720,000.00 of Series ™A™ seven percehx.
bonds due December 1, 1940, $20,000,000.00 of Series "B" six vercent,
bonds &ue December 1, 1941 and $20,000,000.00 o2 Seriésﬁ"C" £ive and
one half percent. bonds due Decemder 1L, 1952, The Series ™C™ bonds,
of which spplicant now proposes to issue an additional $12,500,000.00,
are datéd December 1, 1922, bear interest at five and one half percent.
por anmum, are due December 1, 1952 and are redeematle at the option
oL the company, in whole or in »art, upon any interest vayment date
at face value and accerued interest, plus a premium of five perceﬁt.
of the vrincipsl amount thereof,

Applicant renorts that it has made arrangements to sell the
Series "C™ bonds at ninety~two and oxne half vercent. of their faoé .
value nlus accrued interest. It vroposes to use the »roceeds to Ii-
nence, in part, the cost of extensions, additions and betterments to
its plants and properties and to those of it. Shasta Powexr Corporation.
In Exhibit "C™ f£iled at the hearing in this proceeding, applicant re-
ports thst it will need $21,210,013.72 to complete comstruction work
in prbgress on February 29, 1924. This figure is segregated as
follows:~
PACIRIC GAS ATD RIECTRIC COVPANY:

Electric depariment $6,103,359 .47

G’&S dep&rtment sowe ' . 1,840’\109022
Other departmerts ... 2,117,229,19

MOTAT, o o o $10,080,697.88
MT, STASTL POWER CORPORATION: 11 *1494,315. 84
Tom sebosmesssnnes ::;;214_2104,013.72

e




In addition to these expenditures, wnich nave been specifi-

¢ally authorized by spplicant's executive committes, applicant reports
thet o large amount of routine construction work iz being constggt&géz
carricd on in all divisione, waich work amounted %o $3.636,443.95/an¢
$0 $760,598.64 during the first two months of .1924, as shown in Ex-
Livit “C".

Ir its Txhibit "C™ apolicant subtmits detailed information

regarding all authorized expenditures exceeding $10,000.00 in any one
case, Such suthorized expendivures on the RPecific Gas and Electrio

comﬁany system total $13,769,602.69;0n the ilt. Shasta Power Corpors~
tion $13,776,334.00; making a grand totel of $27,547,936.69. 43 of
February 29, 1924 Exhibit "C™ chows that $20,127,762.40 will be re-
quired to complete the work, the totsl cost of waich is estinated at

$27,547,936.694

ORDIER

Pacific Gas and Electric Compeny, havirg applied to the
Railroad Commission for permission to issue and sell $12,500,000.00
of ite first and refunding mortgage Serles "C™ fLive and one nslf per
cent, bonds, a public hearing naving veen held before Examiner Fank=
hauser and tho Rpilroed Commission being of the opinion that the money,
property oxr lakor to e »rocured or paid for through the issue and
sale of such vonds is recaconadly required for the vurposes herein
specified, and that the expenditures fLor such purposes are not in whole
or in part reacconadly chargeable to operating expenses or to income,

IT IZ TEREBY ORDEIED that Pacific Gas and Electric Company

v be, snd it 18 hereby, authorized to issme and sell on or before Sep~

tember 1, 1924, at ninetly two and one half vecrcent. of their face value
end accrued interest, $12,500,000.00 of its five and one nalf vercent.
Zirst and refunding mortgage gold donds due December 1, 1952 and use
the »roceeds, other than accrued interest, to pay in psxt such cost of

b

52




the additions and betterments to its properties and those of lt.Shastsa
2ower Corporation described in detail in Exhibit "C", a3 1s vroperly
chargeadle to fixed capital account under the unifornm system of ac-
counts prescribed by the Conmiscion, and has not veen financed %i;ough
the lssue of stock or bonds heretofore autnorized by +the gommission.
Tae accruecs interest may be used for general corporate PUIrnNOses.

Tho authority hercin granted is subdject to Pfurther conditions

as follows:=

1. The suthority herein granted will become eoffective when ap-
Plicent has paid the fee prescribed dy Section 57 of the
Public Ustilities Act, which fee is $6,125.00.

2. JLyplicart shsall keep such_récord of the issue, sale and de-
livery of the honds herein authorized and of the disyosi~-
tion of the vproceeds ns will enable 1t t0 2%2c on Or how
Zore the 25th dey of each month a verified renmecrt, as |

- required by the Reilroad Commission®s Genersl Order No.
24, which order In so far oo anplicable, ic made a vart

0Z %tris order.

!
DATED =t Ssm Fremcisco, Califomis, thiz _ /J B day of
April, 1924, '

e e T T ST




